Accredited by NAAC with A⁺⁺ JNANA BHARATHI, BENGALURU - 560056

No: Aca-I/A4/UG-fee structure/2024-25

Dated: 03.05.2024

NOTIFICATION

Sub: -Admission approval fee structure for Undergraduate courses for the academic year 2024-25.

Ref: - Vice-Chancellor's approval dated 3,05.2024.

The fee structure for approval of admissions of Undergraduate courses fixed by the University for the academic year 2024-25 is annexed herewith (Annexure-A, B, C).

The detailed Calendar of Events regarding last date for admission, commencement of classes for the 1st semester of Undergraduate courses will be notified in due course.

REGISTRAR

To

The Principals of Affiliated Colleges of Bangalore University

Copy to:

1. The Registrar (Evaluation), Bangalore University, Bangalore

2. The Deans, Faculties of Arts, Science, Commerce & Management, B.U.B

3. The Officer on Special duty to the Hon'ble Minister for Higher Education, Vidhana Soudha, Bangalore, for kind information.

4. PA to Vice-Chairman, Karnataka State, Higher Education Council, Palace Road Bangalore-01.

5. The Director of Students Welfare, B.U.B.

6. IT center in-charge, Bangalore University, Bangalore – with a request to publish in the official website of Bangalore University.

7. PS to VC /Registrar/Registrar (Eva) /PA to FO, Bangalore University, Bangalore.

8. Office copy / Guard file.

2024-25 for all courses (except BCA & B.Sc-Forensic Science courses) fees

STATEMENT SHOWING THE FEES I SEMESTER & III SEMESTER (Lateral Entry) TO BE COLLECTED AND REMITTED FROM EACH STUDENT TOWARDS REGISTRATION AND OTHER FEES.

Fees Structure / Events	Karnatak a PUC Students	Non-Karnataka Students including CBSC/ISEC students	Indian students who have passed the qualifying examination from other countries	Foreign students
Registration fee	Rs.580/-	Rs.580/-	Rs.580/-	Rs.580/-
Admission fee	Rs.210/-	Rs.210/-	Rs.210/-	Rs.4290/-
Sports Development Fee	Rs.620/-	Rs.620/-	Rs.620/-	Rs.620/-
Processing Fee	Rs.795/-	Rs.795/-	Rs.4295/-	Rs.10720/-
Cultural Activities Fee	Rs.200/-	Rs.200/-	Rs.200/-	Rs.200/-
Eligibility Fee	-	Rs.4290/-	Rs.8580/-	Rs.12870/-
Total	Rs.2405/-	Rs.6695/-	Rs. 14485/-	Rs.29280/-

NOTE:

ANNEXURE -B

2024-25 for BCA & B.Sc - Forensic Science courses fees

STATEMENT SHOWING THE I SEMESTER FEES TO BE COLLECTED AND REMITTED FROM EACH STUDENT TOWARDS REGISTRATION AND OTHER FEES.

Fees Structure / Events	Karnatak a PUC Students	Non-Karnataka Students including CBSC/ISEC students	Indian students who have passed the qualifying examination from other countries	Foreign students
Registration fee	Rs.5670/-	Rs.5670/-	Rs.5670/-	Rs.5670/-
Admission fee	Rs.3900/-	Rs.3900/-	Rs.3900/-	Rs.3900/- Rs.620/-
Sports Development Fee	Rs.620/-	Rs.620/-	Rs.620/-	
Processing Fee	Rs.620/-	Rs.720/-	Rs.3600/-	Rs.8900/-
Cultural Activities Fee	Rs.200/-	Rs.200/-	Rs.200/-	Rs.200/- * Rs.12870/-
Eligibility Fee	0	Rs.3900/-	Rs.7800/-	
Total	Rs.11010/-	Rs.15010/-	Rs.21790/-	Rs.32,160/-

^{*} Eligibility fees of Rs.12870/- to be remitted while applying for Eligibility Certificate.

^{*} Eligibility fees of Rs.12870/- to be remitted while applying for Eligibility Certificate.

ANNEXURE-C

FEE ON GENERAL ITEMS TO UNDER GRADUATE COURSES FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2024-25

1.	Admission on transfer (UG Courses) a. For students of Karnataka migrating from one		Rs.2200/-
	University to another within Karnataka. b. For students of other Universities outside Karna	aka	Rs.4400/-
2.	Change of Name including application fees		Rs.2100/-
3.	Change of Language and Language exemptions		Rs.1200/-
4.	III Semester and V Semester Transfer / re-admission And II, IV & VI semester re-admission processing fee		Rs.2200/-
5.	Transfer / Re-admission approval fees including Sports Cultural activities fee	s & 	Rs.2020/-
6.	Cultural activities fee for II, III & IV year UG courses per student	,	Rs.200/-
7.	Sports Development Fee for II, III & IV Year UG course per student	es	Rs.620/-

REGISTRAR

Ti